FIRST FEDERAL	"
P.O. BOX 167	\
SYLACAUGA, AL 3515	0

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

	This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 12th day of August 1997, between
	William H Crandall and wife. Dianne J Crandall
and 'Sec	First Federal of the South, 126 N. Norton Avenue, Sylacauga, Al. 35150 ("Londo"), amends supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (as modified by an Adjustable Rate filder of the same date) (the unity instrument"), dated 2/4/97 and 2/21/97, and recorded in Book or Liber #1997-03883 and #1997-0933 and pages 09337 [Name of Records) Records of Shelby County, Alabama [County and State, or other Introduction]
and	and pages 0933/ [mark or rector) (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the red and paraonal property described
in th	Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", Ignated at
	Pelham, Alahama 35124
-	
me r	vel property described being set forth as follows: - Lot 2 - ecceptions to the surrory of Door Crook Estatos - as recorded in Man Book 20
	Lot 2, according to the survey of Deer Creek Estates, as recorded in Map Book 20 page 75 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Inst
	08/26/1997-27376
	- AV PERTIFACE
	SHELDY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
	SHELLEN SOUNCE 11.00
	As of Alignet 12, 1997 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 259,000,00 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lander and any interest capitalized to date. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lander. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.750 % (the "initial rate of interest"), from September 1, 1997 The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$ 1,855.51 beginning on the
	1st day of October 1997, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on September 1, 2027 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes emounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as emended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
	The Borrower understands and agrees that the initial rate of interest may change on the first day of <u>September 1</u> , <u>2002</u> , and on that day every <u>12th</u> month thereafter on the "change date" as such term is defined in the Note and Security instrument.
	The Borrower wit make such payments at 126 N. Norton Avenue Sylacauga. Alabama 35150 or at such other place as the Lender may require.
3.	The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance promisers, assessments, excrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security instrument, including:
	(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
	(b) of terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is afficed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those minred to in (a) above.
	DUMINLLY BRITAR YO Firm \$170 240 MODIFICATION AGEBRIENT - Straig Family - Family Mae Uniform Instituted

Page 1 of 2 PIRIALLING (11/85)

Winess:	WILLIAM H CRANDALL
Wilness:	DIANNE J CRANDALL
	Borrower
	Вопочил (Son
•	Lender: First Federal of the South
Witness	JIMMY C MAPLES
Witness	FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
whose name(s) _are signed to the fi	Separate Separate
My Commission expires: 1/3/2000	August 1997. Sunda R Tuto
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	} ** :
whose name as <u>First Vice President</u>	for said County, in said State, hereby pertify that <u>Jimmy C Maples</u> of First Pederal Of the Solith Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such office the voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.
Given under my hand and seal of office this $\underline{12t}$	
My Commission expires: 1 3 2.000	Notary Mille
	Inst * 1997-27376
H.LMG (11/98)	08/26/1997-27376 08/26/1997-27376 01:18 PM CERTIFIED

4. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security

the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and

30A9

E/E

10.2056230324

005 MCB 17:00 SHETBA COMMIA JADGE OF LANGUAGE